 PRÜFBERICHT
          Test report
Zusatzbericht / Supplementary report
       Nr./No. WP243_sr1
Date: 2024-05-22
Reference:
IS-TAK-MUC / sc
Document: WP243 sr1

humidity
%
Wärmeträger
Austritt
Heat transfer
medium
Outlet
°C
Wärmeträger
Eintritt
Heat transfer
medium
Inlet
°C
Heizen, heating
1. A7/W35 1 EN 14511-2 7 6 87 35 30
2. A7/W55 1 EN 14511-2 7 6 87 55 47
EN 14825 niedrige Temperaturen (Heizen)
EN 14825 low temperatures (heating)
Testpunkte
Test points

humidity
%
Wärmeträger
Austritt
Heat transfer
medium
Outlet
°C
DeltaT Wasser
Eintrit/Austritt
DeltaT water
inlet/outlet
K
Referenz-Heizperiode “C”=kälter
Reference heating season “C”=colder
C) A7/W25 EN 14825 7 6 87 25 5
D) A-15/W32 EN 14825 -15 - - 32 5
Referenz-Heizperiode “A”=mittel
Reference heating season “A”=average
A) A-7/W34 EN 14825 -7 -8 74 34 5
B) A2/W30 EN 14825 2 1 84 30 5
C) A7/W27 EN 14825 7 6 87 27 5
D) A12/W24 EN 14825 12 11 89 24 5
E) TOL EN 14825 -10 -11 64 35 5
F) Bivalent EN 14825 -7 -8 74 35 5
Referenz-Heizperiode “W”=wärmer
Reference heating season “W”=warmer
D) A12/W26 EN 14825 12 11 89 26 5
Page 4 of 31
Reference: IS-TAK-MUC / sc Date: 2024-05-22
Document: WP243 sr1 240522.doc
Report no.: WP243

humidity
%
Wärmeträger
Austritt
Heat transfer
medium
Outlet
°C
DeltaT Wasser
Eintrit/Austritt
DeltaT water
inlet/outlet
°K
Referenz-Heizperiode “C”=kälter
Reference heating season “C”=colder
C) A12/W28 EN 14825 12 11 89 28 8
D) A-15/W32 EN 14825 -15 - - 32 8
Referenz-Heizperiode “A”=mittel
Reference heating season “A”=average
A) A-7/W52 EN 14825 -7 -8 74 52 8
B) A2/W42 EN 14825 2 1 84 42 8
C) A7/W36 EN 14825 7 6 87 36 8
D) A12/W30 EN 14825 12 11 89 30 8
E) TOL EN 14825 -10 -11 -64 55 8
F) Bivalent EN 14825 -7 -8 74 55 8
Referenz-Heizperiode “W”=wärmer
Reference heating season “W”=warmer
D) A12/W34 EN 14825 12 11 89 34 8
EN 12102-1 Schallmessung
DIN EN 12102-1 Noise Measurement
Testpunkte
Test points